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09 October 2013

924 5th Street NW
Square 484 – Lot 818
2538 – Gross area existing building

Preliminary Zoning Analysis

C2 Zoning (C2C) (section 770-775)
Height				90’
Stories				no limit
FAR residential		6
FAR other uses		2 
FAR max			6 
Residential lot coverage	80% max
All other uses			100% max
Rear yard			15’ from cl of alley for first 20’ height
				15’ from rear property above 20’ height
Side yard			none required

Roof Structures (section 411)
One enclosure
Allowable floor area increase .37 max
1/3 of roof area max
18’-6” height max

Downtown Development Zone(section 1700)
1702.2		b) cellar counts for preferred uses, but not FAR
1706.3		a) 1 sf bonus density for each 1 sf of residential
1706.4		a) max 8 FAR
		b) 4.5 residential FAR minimum
1706.18	Renovation of nonresidential building existing before 1991 and less than 6 floors shall not trigger the housing requirement.
1711.1w	restaurant allowed

Mount Vernon Triangle Historic District
1722.3  	50% glass for first 12-14’ at storefront
1722.5	ground floor ceiling height 14’min. for distance of 36’ min.
1723		50’ height with 50% over 50’ (if in ‘B’ area - confirm)
1725.1	min 22’ ceiling height for min. 50% of ground floor
		(if in ‘B’ area – confirm)
1727.2	roof terrace not included in max far calcs. 
(if in’B’ area – confirm)
1732.1 c) 	Primary Use for square 484
1732.2 ggg) Restaurant


Parking (section 2100)

2118.5	In the cases of mixed uses, the parking requirement shall be the sum of the requirements for the various individual uses computed separately in accordance to 2100.
2120.3	For historic buildings, parking requirement is triggeredif the gross floor area is increased by 50% and at least (4) spaces are required.
2101.1	Schedule of requirements for parking spaces:
	Use		Number of spaces
	Office		0 – 	In excess of 2,000 sq ft. – 2 required
				Each additional 1,800 sq. ft. – 1 additional
	Flat		0 – 	1 for each 2 dwelling units
	
	Retail		0 – 	In excess of 3,000 sq ft – 2 required
2119.1	Bicycle spaces required
2119.2	Number of space required
0 – 	At least 5% of the number of
automobile parking spaces.
2120.1	Historic recourses exempt from providing parking.
2120.2	Must be listed as an historic resource in the DC inventory of Historic sites or certified in writing by the State Historic preservation Officer.
2120.3	Parking required for historic building if:
	a.	gross area of historic resource is increased by 50% and
	b.	increase requires at least four (4) spaces.

Loading Facilities (section 2200)

2201.1	Use

	Office	-	0 – Loading Births
			0 – Loading Platforms
			0 – Service/delivery loading spaces	
	Flat - 		0 – Loading Berths
			0 – Loading Platforms
			0 – Service/delivery loading spaces
	Retail -  	0 – Loading Berths
			0 – Loading Platforms
			0 – Service/delivery loading spaces
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